belfuse.com
LRS Series
AC-DC Subrack System MK007
MK007 is a power supply system designed for railway and
subway application. The applicable railway standards, mainly
EN 50155, EN 50121-4, and the respective AREMA standards
are observed. The power supply system is designed to
accommodate special LK converters, such as LK5542-

+353 61 531 820
North America
+1 866 513 2839
belfuse.com
© 2025 Bel Fuse Inc.     BCD.00196_AU     10 November 2025
Table 2a: Single output systems (see Fig. 2a). Other configurations or special customer adaptations are available on request.
Type designation
of the system
Output current Redundancy	 Population Configuration of the
converters in the rack 1
Vo nom Io nom
MK007-001G – for LK5542
MK007-100G – for LK5662
(Rack with backplane, but without converters)
LRS10-12-900G  1 x 12 V 1 x 10 A no 1x LK5542 4
1. Pos 2 Pos 3 Pos 4
LRS10-15-900G 1 x 15 V 1 x 10 A no 1x LK5542
LRS06-24-900G 1 x 24 V 1 x 6 A no 1x LK5662
LRS05-28-900G 1 x 28 V 1 x 5 A no 1x LK5542 3
LRS05-30-900G 1 x 30 V 1 x 5 A no 1x LK5542
LRS03-48-900G 1 x 48 V 1 x 3 A no 1x LK5662
LRS03-50-900G 1 x 50 V 1 x 3 A no 1x LK5662
LRS20-12-900G 1 x 12 V 1 x 20 A no 2x LK5542 4
1. Pos 3 Pos 41.
LRS20-15-900G 1 x 15 V 1 x 20 A no 2x LK5542
LRS12-24-900G 1 x 24 V 1 x 12 A no 2x LK5662
LRS10-28-900G 1 x 28 V 1 x 10 A no 2x LK5542 3
LRS10-30-900G 1 x 30 V 1 x 10 A no 2x LK5542
LRS06-48-900G 1 x 48 V 1 x 6 A no 2x LK5662
LRS06-50-900G 1 x 50 V 1 x 6 A no 2x LK5662
LRS10-12-901G 2 x 12 V 2 x 10 A yes 2x LK5542 4
Pos 2 Pos 4
LRS10-15-901G 2 x 15 V 2 x 10 A yes 2x LK5542
LRS06-24-901G 2 x 24 V 2 x 6 A yes 2x LK5662
LRS05-28-901G 2 x 28 V 2 x 5 A yes 2x LK5542 3
LRS05-30-901G 2 x 30 V 2 x 5 A yes 2x LK5542
LRS03-48-901G 2 x 48 V 2 x 3 A yes 2x LK5662
LRS03-50-901G 2 x 50 V 2 x 3 A yes 2x LK5662
LRS30-12-900G 1 x 12 V 1 x 30 A no 2 3x LK5542 4
Pos 4
LRS30-15-900G 1 x 15 V 1 x 30 A no 2 3x LK5542
LRS18-24-900G 1 x 24 V 1 x 18 A no 2 3x LK5662
LRS15-28-900G 1 x 28 V 1 x15 A no 2 3x LK5542 3
LRS15-30-900G 1 x 30 V 1 x15 A no 2 3x LK5542
LRS09-48-900G 1 x 48 V 1 x 9 A no 2 3x LK5662
LRS09-50-900G 1 x 50 V 1 x 9 A no 2 3x LK5662
LRS20-12-901G 2 x 12 V 2 x 20 A yes 4x LK5542 4
LRS20-15-901G 2 x 15 V 2 x 20 A yes 4x LK5542
LRS12-24-901G 2 x 24 V 2 x 12 A yes 4x LK5662
LRS10-28-901G 2 x 28 V 2 x 10 A yes 4x LK5542 3
LRS10-30-901G 2 x 30 V 2 x 10 A yes 4x LK5542
LRS06-48-901G 2 x 48 V 2 x 6 A yes 4x LK5662
LRS06-50-901G 2 x 50 V 2 x 6 A yes 4x LK5662
LRS40-12-900G 1 x 12 V 1 x 40 A no 2 4x LK5542 4
LRS40-15-900G 1 x 15 V 1 x 40 A no 2 4x LK5542
LRS24-24-900G 1 x 24 V 1 x 24 A no 2 4x LK5662
LRS20-28-900G 1 x 28 V 1 x 20 A no 2 4x LK5542 3
LRS20-30-900G 1 x 30 V 1 x 20 A no 2 4x LK5542 3
LRS12-48-900G 1 x 48 V 1 x 12 A no 2 4x LK5662
LRS12-50-900G 1 x 50 V 1 x 12 A no 2 4x LK5662
1 	 Positions without converter are covered with blank panels
2 	 Connect output A and B in parallel
3	 Converters LK5542 with both output in series connection, trimmed to 14 V
4	 Converters LK5542 trimmed to 12 V

 80
0.2              0.5            1             2                  5           10           20   MHz
JM
136
EN 55022 A (qp)
EN 55022 A (av)
30             50                100                200                        500            1000 MHz
dBµV/m
 10
 20
 30
 40
0
 50
MK007: Quasi peak, radiated
LRS40-15-900GG, V i =230 VAC, V o=15 V I o= 40 A
JM
137
EN 55022 A
Fig. 9